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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on February 7, 2022

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BAKER, JESSE III Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections 45-6-204(1) - Burglary

BEAUMONT, JOSHUA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt; 45-5-201 -
Assault; 45-6-301(1) - Theft; 45-7-302(1) -
Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public
Servant; 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt

BIGLEGGINS, DARYL Department of Corrections 46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or
Violent Offender

BOYD, CHANCE Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections FORT PECK TRIBAL HOLD
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BULLTAIL, ALISARA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-8-302(1) - Careless Driving; 61-5-212(1)(i) -
Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So
Is Suspended Or Revoked; 61-6-301(4) -
Operating Without Liability Insurance In Effect -
2nd Offense; 61-9-420 - Fail/Have Child Under 6
Years Old And Less Than 60 lbs. Properly
Restrained; 61-8-1002 - 61-8-1002(7) FELONY
Driving Under The Influence - 4th Or Subsequent

Offense; 45-5-628 - Criminal Child
Endangerment - DUI; 61-5-212(1)(ii) - Driving a
CMV While CDL Is
Revoked/Suspended/Cancelled, Or Person Is
Disqualified Under Federal Reg

DAYCHILD, JAKOBY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-326 - Obscuring Identity Of Machine,
Vehicle, Electrical Device, or Firearm;
45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs; 45-9-103 - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs With Intent To Distribute;
45-6-301(1) - Theft

ERTEL, JEREMY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent -
AMENDED; 45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse
Without Consent; 45-5-623 - Unlawful
Transactions With Children - 1st Violation

GOLDSMITH, JAMES JR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

GOLDSMITH, JAMES SR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property;
45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct; 45-5-201(1)(a)
- Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly Causing
Bodily Injury To Another - 2 counts; 45-5-215 -
Stragulation of partner or family member

HARRISON, ERIC Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs

HOERSTER, WILLIAM Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence; 46-9-503 - Violation
Conditions of Release; 45-5-208 - Negligent
Endangerment (Substantial Risk - Death/Serious
Bodily Injury); 61-7-108 - Fail To Give Notice Of
Accident By Quickest Means/Apparent Damage
Over $1,000; 61-13-103 - Seatbelt Violation;
61-7-105(1)(c) - Leave Scene of Accident
Resulting in Property Damage Over $1000 w/o
Permission From Law Enforcement; 61-8-1002 -
61-8-1002(1)(a) [3rd] Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs -
3rd Offense

JIRON, TERESA Department of Corrections 61-9-420 - Fail/Have Child Under 6 Years Old
And Less Than 60 lbs. Properly Restrained;
61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 3rd Offense; 45-5-207 - Criminal
Endangerment
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KEATON, RAY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-206(1)(c) - Partner Fam Mem Assault,
Causing Reasonable Apprehension Of Bodily
Injury In Partner or Family

KURTZ, TONETTE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

LIEBERG, RICHARD Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

LOVESHIM, SHELBY Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

LUNDSTROM, MATTHEW Valley County Sheriff's Office SERVING TIME

MATT, ELIJAH Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or family
member; 45-5-206(1)(c) - Partner Fam Mem
Assault, Causing Reasonable Apprehension Of
Bodily Injury In Partner or Family; 61-5-212(1)(i)
- Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do
So Is Suspended Or Revoked; 61-6-301(4) -
Operating Without Liability Insurance In Effect -
1st Offense; 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 61-6-302(2) - Fail To Carry Proof
Or Exhibit/Insurance In Vehicle - Owner Or
Operator - 1st Offense; 61-5-102(1) - Driving
Without a Valid Drivers License

MCNARY, MELVIN Glasgow Police Department 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release

MIRAMON, ERNEST JR Department of Corrections 45-5-502(3) - Sexual Assault - (Victim Less Than
16, Offender 3 Or More Years Older Than
Victim) - 2 counts; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief Less Than $1,500 - Charged;
61-5-102(1) - Driving Without a Valid Drivers
License - Charged; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving
Under Influence Alcohol - 2nd Offense - Charged
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NEUHAUS, APRIL Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500; 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon

RAMIREZ, MAKAYLA Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-210(a) - Assault, on a peace officer or
judicial officer, with minor or no injuries;
45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct; 45-6-106 -
Creating Damage To Rental Property

SANDCRANE, TERRY SR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment - Charged

TURNER, AARON Department of Corrections 45-5-628 - Criminal Child Endangerment - Drugs
- Charged; 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

Total Records: 24


